
GG Bus only - CC, POWL, MO

Fare Information effective July 1, 2023

Fares on Golden Gate Transit bus services 
are divided into fare zones shown in the 
table below. Fares vary by trip length and 
the number of zones crossed. 
GGT bus fares may be purchased on board. 
Change will be given on a transit card, 
valid for future GGT travel. Inform the bus 
driver of your destination as you board. 
Discount fares are available for youth, 
seniors, persons with disabilities, or by 
using the Clipper®  card or app.

Fare Zones
Zone 1: San Francisco
Zone 2: Marin City, Mill Valley, Sausalito
Zone 3:  Corte Madera, Larkspur, Marinwood, San Anselmo, 

San Rafael, Terra Linda
Zone 4: Ignacio, Novato
Zone 5: Cotati, Petaluma, Rohnert Park
Zone 6: Santa Rosa
East Bay (EB): Richmond, El Cerrito 

Bus Fares from San Francisco (Zone 1)

To Zone: 1 2 3 4 5 6 EB
Adult (19-64) 
Clipper®

Card / App
$4.20 $6.60 $6.60 $7.60 $11.40 $11.40 $3.50

Adult (19-64)
Cash $5.25 $8.25 $8.25 $9.50 $14.25 $14.25 $3.50

Youth (5-18)¹ /
Senior (65+) /
Disabled / 
Medicare

$2.50 $4.00 $4.00 $4.75 $7.00 $7.00 $1.75

Clipper® START $2.50 $4.00 $4.00 $4.75 $7.00 $7.00 $3.50

¹ Children under 5 ride free. Limit 2 per fare-paying adult.

Transfers
Transfers automatically granted with Clipper®. No transfers for cash-
paying customers.

Transfers are valid from the time of issuance for:
• Two hours for travel within a single county or
• Three hours for inter-county travel

Transfers can be used to make a round trip within a single county, but 
cannot be used to make a round trip between counties. 

SamTrans provides bus service 
throughout San Mateo County 
and to Peninsula BART stations, 
Caltrain stations, and downtown San 

Francisco. For more information visit 
www.samtrans.com, or call 1-800-660-4287 or 
650-508-6448 (TTY).

CC

Transit 
Information

Montgomery 
Station

San Francisco

Clipper Customer Service Center
Embarcadero BART/Muni Station
San Francisco, CA 94105 

Walgreens #3185
825 Market Street
San Francisco, CA 94103
415-543-9502 

Walgreens #890
135 Powell Street
San Francisco, CA 94102
415-391-7222

10. MO - Montgomery BART

Revised  October 18, 2023

Sponsored by the Metropolitan Transportation 
Commission in cooperation with AC Transit. Contact us 
at signcomments@bayareametro.gov.

AC Transit (Alameda-Contra Costa 
Transit District) provides local bus 
service for parts of western Alameda 
and Contra Costa counties. AC Transit 

also operates transbay routes to San Francisco 
and the Peninsula. For more information, call 
(510) 891-4777 or visit actransit.org.

AC Transit (Distrito de Tránsito de 
Alameda y Contra Costa) 
proporciona servicio local de autobús 
a ciertas zonas al oeste de los 

condados de Alameda y Contra Costa. AC 
Transit también gestiona las rutas hacia San 
Francisco y la Península. Para más información, 
llame al (510) 891-4777 o visite actransit.org.

AC Transit (Alameda-Contra Costa 
Transit District) 为康特拉科斯塔县和阿
拉梅达县西部地区提供当地的巴士服
务。AC Transit 也提供Transbay (跨湾）巴

士服务，服务于 San Francisco（旧金山）和 
Peninsula（半岛地区）。如想了解更多详情，请致电 
(510) 891-4777 或者造访 actransit.org。

票价信息 2020年1月1日
票价有待变更

 

Schedule Information

Fare Information e� ective January 1, 2020
Fares subject to change.

AC Transit Transbay
Single Ride Fares
Cash, Clipper & Mobile Apps
Adult (19-64) $6.00
Youth (5-18)¹ $3.00
Senior (65+) & Disabled² $3.00

1 Children under 5 ride free.
2 Proof of fare eligibility required. For more information, call 510-891-4777 

or visit actransit.org.

Información de tarifas efectiva el 1 de enero de 2020
Tarifas sujetas a cambios.

AC Transit Transbay
Tarifas de viaje individual
Dinero en efectivo, Clipper y aplicaciones móviles
Adulto (19-64) $6.00
Jóvenes (5-18)¹ $3.00
Personas Mayores  (65+) y Discapacitados² $3.00

1 Los niños menores de 5 años viajan gratis.
2 Se requiere prueba de elegibilidad de tarifa Para más información, llame 

al 510-891-4777 o visite actransit.org.

AC Transit Transbay
单程票价
现金、Clipper 和移动应用程序

成年人 (19-64) $6.00
青少年 (5-18)¹ $3.00
老年人 (65+) & 身心障碍人士通票² $3.00

1 5 岁以下儿童免费乘坐。
2 需要提供票价相应的资格证明。欲了解更多信息，请致电 

510-891-4777 或访问 actransit.org。

Line Descriptions Effective December 5, 2021

800
All Nighter. Richmond BART to 24th St. BART via 
San Pablo Ave., University Ave., Telegraph Ave. and 
downtown Oakland. Returns via Mission St., Market 
St., 1st St. near the Salesforce Transit Center, and West 
Oakland BART.

Stop ID
Identificación 
de la parada

车站ID

56876

Montgomery St. BART, San Francis-
co. Sign N2592.

Effective:  
August 6, 2023

Efectivo:  6 de 
agosto de 2023

于2023年8月6日生
效
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Fare Information effective January 1, 2020

SamTrans
Fares subject to change.

Adult
(19–64)

Youth¹
(18 & Under)

Senior (65+) / 
Disabled / 
Medicare²

Cash & Mobile Fares
Local
Mobile Payment Includes 
2-Hour Transfer³

$2.25 $1.10 $1.10

Express
Mobile Payment Includes 
2-Hour Transfer³

$4.50 $2.25 $2.25

Local Day Pass $4.50 $2.00 $2.00
Clipper® Fares  
Local
Includes 2-Hour Transfer³ $2.05 $1.00 $1.00

Express
Includes 2-Hour Transfer³ $4.00 $2.00 $2.00

Clipper® Monthly Passes  
Local $65.00 $27.00 $27.00
Express $130.00 – –

¹  Two children age 4 years or under ride free with each adult, senior or 
adult-disabled fare paying passenger. Additional children are subject to 
paying youth fare.

²  Seniors (65+) and passengers with disabilities, who present a Regional 
Transit Connection Discount Card or a current Disabled Placard 
Identifi cation card issued by the Department of Motor Vehicles or a valid 
transit discount card issued by another California transit agency which 
is equivalent to the RTCDC, or those who are Medicare cardholders may 
ride for a discounted fare.

³  Free 2-hour transfer for Local fares paid with Clipper or SamTrans Mobile. 
Fare upgrades will be required when tranferring to Express Routes.

Regional Bus Schedule Information effective September 10, 2023

Mission & 2nd Bus Stop

Route 101 Route 130 Route 150

to 
Santa Rosa/
San Rafael

to 
San Rafael/

Sausalito

to
San Rafael

Mon-Fri Sat-Sun/
Holidays Mon-Fri Sat-Sun/

Holidays Mon-Fri Sat-Sun/
Holidays

6:18a 6:24a 5:14a 6:16a 4:54a 8:32a
7:18a 7:24a 6:14a 7:16a 5:50a 9:32a
8:18a 8:17a 7:10a 8:04a 6:50a 10:32a
9:14a 9:14a 8:10a 9:02a 7:44a 11:32a

10:14a 10:12a 9:10a 10:02a 8:44a 12:32p
11:14a 11:08a 10:07a 10:54a 9:44a 1:32p
12:14p 12:08p 11:07a 11:54a 10:44a 2:32p

1:14p 1:08p 11:58a 12:54p 11:44a 3:32p
2:02p 2:08p 12:58p 1:50p 12:37p 4:32p
3:02p 3:08p 1:58p 2:50p 1:37p 5:49p
3:32p  4:08p 2:51p  3:50p 2:37p 6:49p
4:02p 5:08p 4:00p  5:00p 3:37p
4:32p  6:18p 5:07p  6:00p 4:37p
5:02p 7:18p 6:07p  7:13p 5:50p
6:14p 8:18p 7:07p 8:13p 6:50p
7:14p 9:22p 8:16p 9:13p 7:50p
8:14p 10:22p 9:16p 10:13p 8:50p
9:20p 11:22p 10:16p 11:13p

10:20p 11:16p
11:20p

Light face = AM times   Bold face = PM times

 Route 101 – this trip only goes as far north as San Rafael.
 Route 130 – this trip serves Marin Square / Canal

511 Real-Time Departures
511 provides free, up-to-the-minute 
departure times for the transit 

agencies to the left that have this symbol. 
Other Bay Area transit agencies will be added 
in the future.
To fi nd out when your next bus or train will 
depart, check nearby displays or simply call 
511 and say “Departure Times.” You’ll then 
be asked to enter your Stop ID number. If you 
don’t know it, you can say your agency name, 
and the system will prompt you to enter 
your route and stop.  511 will respond with 
departure times for your route and will also 
include the Stop ID for future use. You may 
also look up your stop’s ID online at 511.org.

Bicycles on Transit
Rail/Ferries: Bicycles are allowed on 
all Bay Area ferries and nearly all 

rail lines. Exceptions are San Francisco Muni 
Metro, historic streetcars, and cable cars.
Buses: Nearly all Bay Area public transit buses 
are equipped with bicycle racks.
General: While bicycles are allowed on 
most transit services, there are some space 
limitations and, in some cases, times when 
bicycles are not allowed on board. For specifi c 
transit operator policies and procedures go 
to 511.org and click on the bicycling tab, or 
call 511 and say “bicycling” to speak to an 
operator who can answer your questions.

Get Clipper®!
Clipper® is the convenient way to 
pay for transit rides in the Bay Area. 
The reloadable Clipper card stores 

value as cash and transit passes to pay your 
fare on AC Transit, BART, Caltrain, County 
Connection, Dumbarton Express, FAST, Golden 
Gate Transit and Ferry, Marin Transit, Muni, 
Petaluma Transit, SamTrans, San Francisco 
Bay Ferry, SMART, SolTrans, Sonoma County 
Transit, Tri-Delta Transit, Vacaville City Coach, 
Union City Transit, the VINE, VTA, WestCAT, 
and Wheels. 
Whether you pay as-you-go with cash or 
purchase passes or ticket books in advance, 
Clipper makes commuting easier. Clipper 
works with a variety of employee transit 
benefi ts providers, including Commuter 
Check®, WageWorks®, and Clipper Direct®. 
To learn more about Clipper or to get a 
Clipper card:
• Visit clippercard.com     •   Call 877.878.8883
• Visit a nearby retailer:

Schedule Information 
e� ective November 5, 2023

Mission & 2nd Bus Stop
Times are approximate

Route 
292

Route
397-Owl

Route
398

to
San Mateo

Hillsdale Mall / SFO

to
Palo Alto

to
Redwood 

City
Mon-Fri Sat-Sun Mon-Sun Mon-Fri

4:50a 4:36a 1:34a 7:55a
5:20a 5:21a 2:19a 9:55a
5:50a 6:06a 3:19a 3:55p
6:20a 6:36a 4:19a 5:55p 

6:50a 7:06a
7:20a 7:36a
7:45a 8:06a
8:05a 8:36a
8:25a 9:07a
8:45a 9:38a
9:05a 10:09a
9:35a 10:39a

10:05a 11:09a
10:35a 11:38a
11:05a 12:07p
11:35a 12:37p
12:06p 1:07p
12:36p 1:37p

1:06p 2:07p
1:36p 2:37p
2:06p 3:07p
2:36p 3:37p
3:06p 4:07p
3:36p 4:37p
4:06p 5:06p
4:36p 5:36p
5:06p 6:36p
5:26p 7:36p
5:46p 8:36p
6:06p 9:36p
6:36p 10:36p
7:06p 11:36p
7:36p 12:36a
8:05p
9:05p

10:04p
11:04p
12:04a

Light face = AM times   Bold face = PM times

  No service to San Bruno BART

CC, POWL, MO, FE

Golden Gate Transit (GGT) 
operates Regional bus service daily 
throughout the day and evening, 
and Commute bus service during 

weekday morning and evening commute 
periods. For more information, call 
415-455-2000 or visit goldengate.org.

Customers must have a valid Muni fare receipt, pass, ticket, 
MuniMobile® ticket or Clipper® card when riding any bus, streetcar, 
or Muni Metro train, or when in the paid areas of Muni Metro stations. 
Transit Fare Inspectors or other authorized personnel may issue 
citations for failure to display proof of payment. Customers with valid 
proof of payment may enter through any door of any Muni vehicle.

Visit SFMTA.com/fares or call 311 for answers to any fare-related 
questions, or to learn about income-based discounted/free fare 
programs for San Francisco residents.

MuniMobile® App: Download MuniMobile® app on Apple App 
Store or Google Play. Purchase Muni bus, rail, Cable Car and day/multi-
day passes with the push of a button. Fares are validated visually; just 
activate ticket upon entry or boarding.

Clipper® Card: Board any door and tap your card on the Clipper® 
reader. In Muni Metro stations, tap your card on the fare gate reader 
upon entry. Visit SFMTA.com/clipper or call 511 for more information. 

Cash: Board through the front door and insert bills/coins into the 
farebox; use exact change only. Take a fare receipt to use as proof of 
payment and to transfer. Fare receipts are valid for 90 minutes on any 
Muni vehicle except on Cable Cars. In Muni Metro stations, use ticket 
vending machines. 

Youth 18 & under ride free with the exception of cable car unless they 
have been issued a Free Muni pass (SF Youth only). 

Accepted Forms of ID

When using youth/senior/disability discounts you must be prepared to 
show your proof of eligibility while riding on Muni, as well as within the 
paid areas of Muni stations.

Seniors (65+)

• State issued Driver's license or ID card

• SF City ID Card

• Alien Registration/Permanent Resident Card

• Matricula Consular/Consular ID Card

• Passport

Customers with Disabilities

• RTC Discount Photo ID Clipper Card

• California DMV Disabled Parking Placard Registration Receipt 
AND photo ID
If you have disabled license plates, you will need to submit a 
"Medical Eligibility" form

• Discount card from another transit agency in California AND 
photo ID

• Proof of Veterans Disability
A copy of your Service Connected Disability ID Card and your VA 
Certifi cation letter demonstrating a disability rating for aid and 
attendance or a service-connected disability with a rating level 
of 50% or higher. Please note that it may take more than several 
months to verify your application with the VA due to their current 
work volume.  For a quicker turnaround, it is recommended that 
you use a "Medical Eligibility" form instead.

Medicare Card Holders
• Medicare card AND photo ID

Youth (16–18)
It is recommended that youth over the age of 16 carry one of the 
following:

• State issued Driver's license or ID card

• SF City ID Card

• Alien Registration/Permanent Resident Card

• Matricula Consular/Consular ID Card

• Passport 

• School issued ID card with date of birth

Fare Information effective August 15, 2021

Muni Fares
Fares subject to change.

Adult 
19-64

Senior 
65+ & 

Disabled

Youth1

18 &
under

SINGLE RIDE2

MuniMobile® $2.50 $1.25 –

Clipper®3 $2.50 $1.25 –

Cash4 $3.00 $1.50 –

PASSES
MuniMobile® Day Pass $5.00 – –

Cash Day Pass $5.00 – –

Clipper® "M" Pass: Muni 
(includes Cable Car)

$81.00 $40.00 –

Clipper® "A" Pass: Muni 
(includes Cable Car) + BART 
within SF

$98.00 – –

CABLE CAR
MuniMobile® $8.00 see note5 $8.00

Clipper® $8.00 see note5 $8.00

Cash $8.00 see note5 $8.00

1 Youth 18 & under ride free with the exception of cable car unless they 
have been issued a Free Muni pass (SF Youth only). 

2 A single ride fare on Muni is good for 2 hours of travel, whether it be 
on a single route or a trip with multiple transfers across buses and 
light rail.

3 You can load cash value onto Clipper® to pay for single rides. When 
you tag your card or phone with Clipper® mobile wallet on the reader 
as you board, a 2 hour transfer will be stored to your card. You must 
tag your card each time you board a vehicle.

4 Change is not provided on bus or light rail vehicles. Customers paying 
cash at Muni Metro light rail stations must purchase a Limited Use 
Ticket from a Ticket Vending Machine (TVM) located outside of the 
faregates. Tickets sold at TVMs expire 90 days after purchase. 

When riding the bus, the driver will hand you a fare receipt (often 
referred to as a "transfer"). Keep this with you at all times, regardless 
of whether you plan to transfer to another route or not. If the driver 
does not hand you a receipt, remember to ask for one. Riding Muni 
without proof of payment can result in receiving a citation and heavy 
� ne, so keep your receipt! This receipt must also be shown to a 
station agent when transferring to light rail in a Muni Metro station 
for faregate access. A Limited Use Ticket purchased from a TVM 
electronically records the transfer time.

5 Senior & Disabled cable car fare:
7am-9pm: $8.00
9pm-7am: $4.00

The San Francisco Municipal Railway 
(Muni), a department of the San Francisco 
Municipal Transportation Agency, operates 
these transit modes:

Motor Coach & Trolley Coach 

E & F Line Historic Streetcar

Metro Light Rail

Cable Car

Fare Information effective July 1, 2011

Cash IS ACCEPTED for fare payment on all 
Muni surface vehicles. Always ask for a 
transfer when paying a cash fare. It is valid for 
90 minutes. You must keep it as proof of 
payment (POP) at all times while on board a 
Muni vehicle or within the paid area of a 
Metro station.

Cash IS NOT ACCEPTED at subway fare gates. 
If paying by cash, go to the Muni Ticket 
Vending Machine (near fare gates) to pay for 
your fare either by loading the value onto a 
Clipper® card or by purchasing a Limited Use 
Muni Ticket. A 90-minute transfer is 
automatically applied to a Clipper card or 
Limited Use Muni Ticket. You will not be given 
a paper transfer.

Regular Fares: Apply to motor coaches, trolley 
coaches, historic streetcars, and Metro 
vehicles. Regular fares do not apply to cable 
cars or to Candlestick Park and Special Event 
services. 

Adult Fares: $2.00 cash or $2.00 value on a 
Clipper card or Muni Ticket; Adult Monthly 
Pass (paper pass or equivalent loaded onto 
a Clipper card); Muni Passport.

Senior (ages 65+), Youth (ages 5-17), 
Disabled (Regional Transit Connection 
Customer), or Medicare card-holder Fares: 
$0.75 cash or $0.75 value on a Senior 
Clipper card, Youth Clipper card, or RTC 
(disabled) Discount Clipper card; Monthly 
discount pass (paper pass or equivalent 
loaded onto a Pilot, Senior, Youth, or RTC 
Discount Clipper card). You must apply for 
these cards in advance with proof of 
eligibility.

Children (ages 4 and under): Free.

Cable Car Fares: No transfers accepted or 
issued. Monthly passes, Muni Passports, and 
Clipper cards loaded with the appropriate 
value or pass are valid on Cable Cars. 

Single Ride Fare: $6.00 each way (single 
ride on single car). 

All Day Passport: $14.00, sold on board by 
Cable Car conductors. Valid for unlimited 
travel on all Muni vehicles (except 
Candlestick/Special Event service) on day 
issued.

Senior (ages 65+), Disabled (Regional 
Transit Connection Customer), or Medicare 
card-holder Fares before 7 am and after 9 
pm only: $3.00.

Children (ages 4 and under):  Free.

Candlestick Park Express Service and Special 
Event Service: 

Adult Fare: $12.00 or valid pass plus $8.00.

Senior/Youth/Disabled/Medicare Fare:  
$10.00 or valid pass plus $8.00.

Muni Passports: Valid for unlimited travel on 
all Muni vehicles (except Candlestick/Special 
Event service). 

One-day: $14.00

Three-day: $21.00

Seven-day: $27.00

Muni Passes, Cable Car tickets, and Passports 
are available at ticket booths located at Powell 
& Market Streets, at Hyde & Beach Streets, 
and at the San Francisco Convention & Visitors 
Bureau at 900 Market Street (outside Powell 
Station, plaza level). For more locations, visit 
www.sfmta.com or call 311.

LINE
Mon–Fri Sat Sun

First Last First Last First Last

BUS SERVICE
2  to Presidio Heights 6:56a 7:25p 7:01a 7:24p 7:01a 7:24p

2  to Ferry Plaza 6:37a 6:55p 6:39a 7:02p 6:39a 7:02p

5  to Salesforce TC 4:48a 12:56a 4:44a 12:57a 4:44a 12:57a

5R  to Salesforce TC 7:41a 7:39p — — — —

5 to The Richmond  5:03a 1:23a 5:04a 1:22a 5:04a 1:22a

5R to The Richmond 7:05a 7:09p — — — —

6 to The Inner Sunset 5:30a 12:00a 5:30a 12:00a 5:30a 12:00a

6  to Ferry Plaza 5:16a 12:12a 5:17a 12:17a 5:17a 12:17a

7 to Salesforce TC 5:38a 10:40p 5:36a 10:42p 5:36a 10:42p

7 to Ocean Beach 5:00a 9:40p 5:00a 9:40p 5:00a 9:40p

8 to Wharf / North Beach  5:32a 12:29a 5:30a 12:31a 5:30a 12:31a

9 to  Ferry Plaza 5:44a 12:39a 5:41a 12:28a 5:41a 12:28a

9R   to Ferry Plaza 7:51a 6:54p — — — —

9 to Visitacion Valley  5:21a 12:00a 5:20a 12:12a 5:20a 12:12a

 9R   to Visitacion Valley 6:00a 6:00p — — — —

14 to Ferry Plaza 24 / 7

14R to Ferry Plaza 5:38a 10:41p 5:37a 10:43p 5:37a 10:43p

14 to Daly City 24 / 7

14R to Daly City BART / Lowell St  5:00a 10:00p 5:30a 10:00p 5:30a 10:00p

15 to Hunters Point / Bayview 5:00a 10:00p 8:07a 10:15p 8:07a 10:15p

30  to The Presidio / Marina District  4:34a 12:08a 5:12a 12:07a 5:17a 12:07a

38 to Salesforce TC 24 / 7

38R to Salesforce TC 5:32a 10:37p 6:36a 9:38p 6:36a 9:38p

38 to The Richmond 24 / 7

38R to The Richmond 5:00a 10:00p 6:00a 9:00p 6:00a 9:00p

45 to The Presidio 5:29a 10:15p 5:29a 10:09p 5:29a 10:09p

91-Owl to SFSU 12:25a 5:55a 12:25a 5:55a 12:25a 5:55a

K to Balboa Park 5:00a 5:45a 5:00a 7:45a 5:00a 7:45a

K to Embarcadero
5:34a 6:04a 5:34a 8:05a 5:34a 8:05a

— 12:34a — 12:34a — 12:34a

L-Owl to Zoo 10:17p 5:37a 10:17p 5:37a 10:17p 5:37a

L-Owl to Wharf 10:30p 6:10a 10:30p 6:10a 10:30p 6:10a

N to Ocean Beach 5:17a — 5:17a 7:33a 5:17a 7:33a

N to Caltrain
5:42a — 5:32a 7:47a 5:32a 7:47a

12:07a 12:27a 12:12a 12:27a 12:12a 12:27a

N-Owl to Ocean Beach 12:08a 5:40a 12:08a 5:40a 12:08a 5:40a

N-Owl to Caltrain 12:47a 5:47a 12:47a 5:47a 12:47a 5:47a

Guide to Service Hours e� ective August 19, 2022

For detailed information, including holiday service, visit sfmta.com/fi nd-a-stop 
or call 311 toll-free.

For departure time predictions, visit sfmta.com/fi nd-a-stop or call 511 toll-free. 
A reference guide of approximate service hours is shown. Bold type indicates 
times after midnight the next day.

LINE
Mon–Fri Sat Sun

First Last First Last First Last

STREET CAR SERVICE

F to The Castro 8:19a 10:16p 8:19a 10:16p 8:19a 10:16p

F to Fisherman’s Wharf 7:20a 9:18p 7:20a 9:18p 7:20a 9:18p

METRO RAIL SERVICE 

J to Balboa Park 6:00a 11:58p 8:00a 11:56p 8:00a 11:56p

J to Embarcadero 6:07a 11:48p 8:04a 11:46p 8:04a 11:46p

K to Balboa Park 6:00a 11:56p 8:00a 12:00a 8:01a 12:00a

K to Embarcadero 6:10a 12:06a 8:12a 12:10a 8:12a 12:10a

M to Balboa Park / SF State 6:10a 11:46p 8:04a 11:50p 8:04a 11:50p

M to Embarcadero 6:20a 11:56p 8:18a 12:00a 8:18a 12:00a

N to Ocean Beach 6:04a 11:53p 8:08a 11:53p 8:08a 11:53p

N to Caltrain 6:03a 11:57p 8:04p 12:00a 8:04p 12:00a

  Line 5 – to Cabrillo St. & La Playa St., when Line 5R is not operating.
  Line 8AX weekdays – select morning trips to North Beach.

Line 8BX weekdays – select morning trips to the Wharf and North Beach.
  Line 9 – to Sunnydale Ave & Mclaren School when Line 9R is not operating.
   Line 14R weekdays – between 10:30 a.m. and 3:15 p.m., select trips to Morse St. & Lowell St. only. 

Between 3:20 p.m. and 7:00 p.m., select trips to Mission St. & Flournoy St. only. 
   Line 30 weekdays – before 5:27 a.m., all trips to Van Ness Ave. only. After 5:27 a.m., select trips 

to Van Ness Ave only. After 7:10 p.m., all trips end at Divisadero St.
Line 30 weekends – select trips to Van Ness Ave. only. Before 6:07 a.m. and after 7:08 p.m., all 
trips end at Divisadero St.

 Line K and N buses provide additional service at select times when Metro Rail is not running.

Schedule Information e� ective September 12, 2022

Check before you go: up-to-date schedules are 
available on www.bart.gov and the o�  cial BART app. 
Overhead real-time displays can be found on station 
platforms. A reference guide to transfer information 
for trains without direct service is shown.

San Francisco Bay Area 
Rapid Transit (BART) rail 
service connects the San 
Francisco Peninsula with 

Oakland, Berkeley, Berryessa, 
Walnut Creek, Dublin/Pleasanton, 
and other cities in the East Bay, as 
well as San Francisco International 
Airport (SFO) and Oakland 
International Airport (OAK).

Fare Information 
e� ective June, 2021

Current fares can be found near 
ticket vending machines, online 
at bart.gov and using the o�  cial 
BART app. Regular BART fares 
can only be paid using Clipper. 

CLIPPER®

Clipper is the Bay Area’s all-in-one 
way to pay for transit fares. Cash 
value can be added to Clipper and 
used for various Bay Area transit 
operators. Clipper cards can be 
purchased at fare machines in all 
BART stations. Or, load Clipper 
onto a phone with Apple Pay 
or Google Pay and manage the 
balance with the Clipper app. 
There is a one-time $3.00 fee to 
setup Clipper. 

A minimum value is required to 
enter the BART system, so it is 
best to load fare on your card 
before entering. Each passenger 
must have their own physical or 
digital Clipper card.

Visit www.clippercard.com to 
learn how to apply for Clipper 
discounts for Seniors (age 65 and 
up), Youths (age 5-18), persons 
with disabilities, START means-
based program or to add a BART 
High Value Discount (stored as a 
separate “purse” on the card).

BART EXCURSION FARE

BART’s Excursion Fare allows you 
to tour the BART system for up 
to three hours, if you enter and 
exit at the same station. To avoid 
being charged the excursion fare 
if you enter the system and need 
to leave before riding a train, see 
a Station Agent.

Trains Without Direct Service
For Train Transfer
Berryessa/
North San José

When trains with direct service are not operating, 
take Dublin/Pleasanton train, then transfer at Bay 
Fair Station.

Millbrae When trains with direct service are not operating, 
take SFO/Millbrae train and continue past San 
Francisco International Airport Station to Millbrae.

OAK Int’l 
Airport

Take Dublin/Pleasanton or Berryessa/North San 
José train, then transfer at Coliseum Station.

Richmond When trains with direct service are not operating, 
take Antioch train, then transfer at 19th St./
Oakland Station.


